2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Most Valuable Runner

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

2020
2021
2022
2023

Nick Lynch

Nick Lynch

Matt Zimmerman
Jeff Sredzinski
Ryan Sucharski
Ryan Sucharski
Chris Vagasky
Jeff Green
Jimmy Moylan
James Courtney
Nick Fowler
Brian Paul

Phil Baldick
Phil Baldick
Vince Ferranti
Nick Culbertson
Nick Culbertson
Alex Fauer

Alex Fauer

Brad Bates

ITan Demrose
Jimmy Hoefler
Chase Fedolak
Josh VanSlambrouck
Joe Jaster

Jacob Harberts

Jacob Harberts
Carter Fox
Jack Mathers
Carter Fox

Tara Soho

Jennie Froelich
Jennie Froelich
Jennie Froelich
Julie Sachs
Jennie Culbertson
Jennie Culbertson
Alyssa Reeves
Angie Giordimaina
Janell Herrick
Janell Herrick

Megan Pittoors
Tara Geralt

Tara Geralt
Christina Micale
Lauren Burnett
Christina Micale
Kayla Dobies
Kayla Dobies
Kayla Dobies
Hannah Faustyn
Hannah Faustyn
Emma Myziuk
Heidi Palmer
FEmma Myziuk
Heidi Palmer
Jayden Harberts
Jayden Harberts
Jayden Harberts
Jayden Harberts

Most Outstanding Performance

2013

Brad Bates

Marah Pugh

2-time MVP Phil Baldick
runs for WSU in 2009



2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Cub Award (Rookie of the Year)

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

2014

2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Ryan Sredzinski
Jeff Green
Jimmy Moylan
Karl Dunn

Eddie Roginski
James Courtney
Chris Fisher
Kaleb Brockenbrough
Phil Baldick
Vince Ferranti
Nick Culbertson
Jordan Staley
Tim Szymanski
Troy Ciaramella
Brad Bates

Will Saiz
Brennan Buckner
Brendan Koch
Chase Fedolak
Danny Knapp
Josh VanSlambrouck
Ethan Soave
Jake Williams
Jacob Harberts
Alex Kraus

Jack Mathers
Carter Fox
Colton Howell
Noah Redman
Chase Mallory

Lisa Husken
Jenni Culbertson
Alyssa Reeves
Theresa Burns
Bianca Jarbo
Jessica Lobaido
Kellyn Jackson
Janell Herrick
Katie Madinsky
Megan Pittoors
Tara Geralt
Jillian White
Christina Micale
Marissa Camilleri
Kayla Dobies

Sara Tyngel
Alexis Penzien
Sarah Regener

Hannah Faustyn
Samantha Dobies
Emma Myziuk

Katie Slone

Shannon Blaszkowski
Ava LaMilza

McKenna Goike
Mylene Pham

Lidia Clancy
Aubrey Rizzo

2007 Cub Award Winner Megan Pittoors (321) runs for SVSU



2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Most Improved

1997 Scott Milam Tara Soho
Kristen Leszczynski
1998 Cesario Peralta Jessica Schindler
Tiffany Clark
1999 Jimmy Dunn Tiffany Clark
2000 Scott Milam Heather Johnston
2001 Bobby York Rachel Wells
2002 Jimmy Moylan Jenny Buczek
2003 Jimmy Moylan Angie Giordimaina
Bryan Neate
2004 Brian Paul Barbara Larkin
2005 Travis Thorman Bianca Jarbo
Eddie Roginski Krysten Neate
2006 Travis Thorman Libby Sheahan
2007 Dan Hoefler Bridgette Crockett
2008 Kevin King Chelsea Piper
2009 Blake Ryan Felicia Zuccaro
2010 Jordan Staley Emily Gibbings
2011 Tim Szymanski Lauren Burnett
2012 Colin Driscoll Sarah Szymanski
2013 Ian Demrose Lauren Valente
2014 Zack MacDonald Ally Slone
Josh Jaster
2015 David Walker Ally Slone
2016 Josh VanSlambrouck Rylie Yager
2017 Joe Jaster Heidi Palmer
2018 Chris Villaire Katie Slone
2019 Logan Gilbertson Abby VanSlambrouck
2020 Nicholas Bryant Emma Myziuk
2021 Simon Davis Mariah Belmont
2022 John Peters Julia Timpa
2023 Lucas LaMilza Ryann Smitka

Coach Roginski, 3 time Academic
All-County and 2005 Most
Improved Runner running in his
1st Marathon in Detroit.




2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Cougar Award(Scholar Athlete)

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Tara Soho
Jennie Froelich
Scott Milam
Ryan Sucharski
Jennie Culbertson
Jeff Green
Alyssa Reeves
James Courtney
Eddie Roginski
Krysten Neate
Phil Baldick
Kyle Lewis
Blake Ryan
Jillian White
Bill Sheahan

Jacob Bonacorsi Sarah Szymnanski
Ian Demrose Lauren Valente
James Hoefler Lauren Valente
Mitchell MacDonald Allyson Slone
David Huang Elizabeth Gray
Ethan Soave Hannah Faustyn
Jacob Sand Kaitlyn Strukel
Alfonso Moceri Katelyn Slone
Tim Pham Chelsea Harvey
John Peters Lindsay Harvey
Simon Davis Jayden Harberts
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Jenni Culbertsdﬁ 2002>Cougar Award winnér(WSﬁ)leads the race at Cass

Benton in 2005.




2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Academic ALL County

GIRLS

Jenni Culbertson 2000, 2001, 2002
Julie Sachs 2000

Jenny Buczek 2002

Alyssa Reeves 2002, 2003, 2004
Angie Giordimaina 2004

Jessica Lobaido 2004, 2005
Kellyn Jackson 2005

Katie Madinsku 2006

Krysten Neate 2007

Megan Pittoors 2007

Tara Geralt 2008

Dayle Micale 2010

Kathryn Ugorowski 2009, 2010
Jillian White 2009, 2011
Christina Micale 2010, 2011, 2012
Lauren Valente 2013, 2014, 2015
Kayla Dobies 2013, 2014, 2015
Monica Micale 2014, 2015 2004/2005 Academic All-
Ashley Brown 2016 County Runner Jessica
Sabryn Leidlein 2017 Lobaido ran for U of D in
Jessica Kressner 2017 2006.
Julianna Kressner 2017

Hannah Faustyn 2016, 2017, 2018
Kaitlyn Strukel 2019

Nicole Campbell 2018, 2019
Katelyn Slone 2018, 2019, 2020
Emma Myziuk 2018, 2019. 2020
Allison Ferguson 2018, 2019, 2020
Emma Mathers 2018, 2020
Alondra Rosales 2020

McKenna Goike 2020

Chelsea Harvey 2019, 2020, 2021
Lindsay Harvey 2020, 2021, 2022
Tori Trumper 2022

Mariah Belmont 2021, 2023
Jayden Harberts 2021, 2022, 2023
Mylene Pham 2022, 2023

Julia Timpa 2022, 2023

Ryann Smitka 2023

Lidia Clancy 2023

(Freshman are not eligible for this awards)



2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Academic ALL County

BOYS

Chris Geck 2000, 2001

Scott Milam 2000

Scott Moore 2001

Chris Vagasky 2001, 2002, 2003
Jeff Green 2001, 2002, 2003
James Courtney 2004

Brian Paul 2004, 2006

Eddie Roginski 2004, 2005, 2006
Scott Fowler 2006

Vince Ferranti 2008, 2009

Kevin King 2008, 2009

Kyle Lewis 2009

Nick Culbertson 2008, 2009, 2010
Blake Ryan 2009, 2010

Zack Thomas 2010, 2012
Jeremy Bowers 2011, 2012

Alex Fauer 2012

Brendan Koch 2013

Jacob Bonacorsi 2013

Jimmy Hoefler 2013, 2014, 2015
Chase Fedolak 2014

Josh VanSlambrouck 2015

Brendan Mousseau 2014, 2015, 2016
Mitchell MacDonald 2014, 2015, 201eo
Joseph Jaster 2017, 2018 Tom Szymanski, Mitch MacDonald, Ally
Ethan Soave 2017, 2018 Slone, Chase Fedolak, David Carnago,
Matthew Singer 2018 and Zack MacDonald
Jacob Sand 2018, 2019 (after 2018 Titan Invite)
Alfonso Moceri 2018, 2019, 2020
Connor Whitaker 2019, 2020
Christopher Villaire 2018, 2020
Andrew Milosavlevski 2019, 2020
Carter Fox 2021

Chase Palmer 2021, 2022

Jack Mathers 2022

Michael Vogel 2022

Marco Chynoweth 2022

Braden Garrish 2022

Simon Davis 2021, 2022, 2023
Andrew Scheloske 2023

Oliver Davis 2023

Nick Milosavlevski 2023

Joseph Kaleto 2023

(Freshman are not eligible for these awards)



Commitment To Excellence (Girls)

Lisa Husken 2000

Jenni Culbertson 2000

Dayna Culberson 2001

Alyssa Reeves 2001, 2003, 2004

Theresa Burns 2002

Heather Johnston 2002

Angie Giordimaina 2003

Jackie Taurianen 2003

Barbara Larkin 2004

Jessica Lobaido 2004

Krysten Neate 2005

Libby Sheahan 2006

Katie Madinsky 2006, 2007, 2008

Sarah Ball 2007, 2008

Tara Geralt 2008

Chelsea Piper 2008

Shawna Maeder 2009

Nicole Pittoors 2009 T o -SSR
Jillian White 2009, 2010 B % R 2
Dayle Micale 2010 g 4 24 :
Lauren Burnett 2011 oAt - A K ﬁ\_“,‘-
Christina Micale 2010, 2011, 2012 : ; ?ék'“ —
Keonna Belyue 2012 -
Sarah Szymanski 2012, 2013

Lauren Valente 2013, 2014 2002 CTE award winner Heather
Kaitria LaFleure 2014 Johnston toes the line for
Kayla Dobies 2013, 2014, 2015 Albion.

Monica Micale 2013, 2014, 2015

Hannah Faustyn 2015, 2016

Ally Slone 2015, 2016

Rylie Yager 2016

Brenna Fauer 2017

Jaimee Moshenko 2017

Emma Mathers 2018

Heidi Palmer 2018

Emma Myziuk 2018

Allison Ferguson 2017, 2018, 2019

Chelsea Harvey 2019, 2020

Lindsay Harvey 2020

Jayden Harberts 2021

Ava LaMilza 2022

Tori Trumper 2022

Mariah Belmont 2021, 2023

Julia Timpa 2021, 2023



Commitment To

2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Excellence (BOYS)

Chris Vagasky
Rob Mette

Ryan Sucharski
Jeff Green
Dane Thorman
Bryan Neate
Brian Paul
Ryan Perry
Mike Puhalla
Eddie Roginski
Dan Hoefler
Phil Baldick
Kevin King
Vince Ferranti
Aaron Cory
Blake Ryan
Jason Hoefler
Kyle Lewis
Nick Culbertson
Jordan Staley
Alex Fauer

Tim Szymanski
Zack Thomas
Jacob Bonacorsi
Colin Driscoll
Adam Frost
Cameron Gray
Jacob Bonacorsi
Nick Brooks
Tan Demrose
Tyler Chaffin
Jimmy Hoefler
Andrew Merrifield
Matt Thomas
Dan Westarb
Tom Szymanski
David Walker
Cole Tracy
David Carnago
Matt Thomas
Shane Wilemski

Andrew Milosavlevski 2017,

2000,
2000
2001
2002,
2002,
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005,
2007
2006,
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008,
2010
2010
2010,
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014,
2014,
2016
2017
2017
2018

2001
2003

2003

2006

2007,

2009,

2011

2016
2015

2018

2008

2010

o

Nick Culbertson running for
WSU in 2011 at Cass Benton
for the Detroit Titan

Invitational.
Adam Randazzo 2018
Cameron Stermer 2018
Chris Villaire 2019
Braeden Pefia 2019
Alfonso Moceri 2019
Andrew Kaul 2020

Tyler Milosavlevski 2020
Carson Gilbertson 2020

Jack Mathers 2021
Luke Klochack 2021
John Peters 2021
Michael Vogel 2022
Jason Jaster 2022
Jacob Giovannini 2022
Colton Howell 2023
Dylan Oltersdorf 2023
Oliver Davis 2023




2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Coach’s Award

2016 Zachary MacDonald
Andrew Merrifield

Matt Thomas
2017 Tyler Webb

Connor Whitaker

Ethan Soave
2018 Alfonso Moceri
Matt Singer
Matt Thomas
Jake Williams

2019 Ethan Brown
Brandon Ung
Joe Lorth

2020 Dante Dagati

Jack Mathers

Awards History

Liz Gray

Rachel Patterson
Brenna Fauer
Britney Ung
Payton Garbarino
Madelyn Groninger
Nicole Campbell
Ella Garbarino
Rachel Patterson
Katie Slone
Lindsay Harvey
Jemma Kelly

Alondra Rosales
Ava LaMilza

Simon Davis
2021 Jacob Vohs
Craig Perttunen
Muhammed Marenah
2022 Carson Gilbertson
Simon Davis
Andrew Scheloske
2023 Noah Redman
Andrew Scheloske
Finnian Myers

Lindsay Harvey
Sydney Timpa
Tori Trumper
Mariah Belmont
Ryann Smitka

Lidia Clancy
Kaitlyn Rizzo

Overcoming Obstacles Award

2020 Madelyn Groninger
2023 Mariah Belmont

In July 2018, Maddy had surgery to correct a misaligned hip
due to a shallow hip socket. This included breaking her
pelvic bone in three places and inserting four screws. In May
2019, they removed the screws. After countless physical
therapy session she made a full recovery and completed a

full 2020 season.

TAKDTA,




2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Veteran Award (4 yr runners)

1999
2000
2001

2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014

2015

2016

2017

Matt Zimmerman
Scott Milam
Andrew Istok
Rob Mette

Matt Van Slembrouck
Bobby York
Jeff Green
Chris Vagasky
Jimmy Moylan
Brian Paul
Eddie Roginski
Travis Thorman

Dan Hoefler
Blake Ryan

Jason Hoefler
Patrick Madinsky
Stephen Orr

Alex Fauer

Bill Sheahan
Nicholas Brooks
Noah Valley

Tony Barbera
Tyler Chaffin
Adam Frost
Robert Gracin
Cameron Gray
Jimmy Hoefler
Josh Brooks
Zachary MacDonald
Mitchell MacDonald
Sawyer Kisha
Marko Tegeltija
Joshua Jaster
Tom Szymanski
Kyle Fedolak
Joshua Rouseau
Colin Swanson

Bridgette Crockett
Krysten Neate

Felicia Zuccaro

Kayla Dobies
Kaitria LaFleure
Tara Metcalfe
Monica Micale
Addison Pavlica
Lauren Valente
Marisa Weller
Allyson Slone
Rachel Randazzo
Marissa Blair
Lana Amatangelo

Elizabeth Gray
Kami Karas



2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Veteran Award (4 yr runners)

2018

2019

2020

2021
2022

2023

Michael Jesue

Jack Lyons

Andrew Merrifield
Austin Mabrey
Matthew Thomas
Sean Whitaker
Brandon Ung

Jacob Sand

Nathan Vohs
Nicholas Bryant
David Collar

Jacob Harberts
Andrew Kaul

Andrew Milosavlevski
Evan Misajlovski
Caden Ott

Matthew Singer
Christopher Villaire
Connor Whitaker

Jacob Vohs

Andrew Aude

Owen Clancy
Carson Gilbertson
Nicholas Henderson
Jason Jaster

Jack Mathers
Ethan Ostrowski
Chase Palmer

John Peters
Braeden Pefia
Nicholas Vohs
Simon Davis
Carter Fox

Tyler Milosavlevski

Brenna Fauer
Hannah Faustyn
Payton Garbarino
Hannah Ruff
Izabella Gowen

Heidi Palmer

Abby VanSlambrouck
Kayla Hawkins
Nicole Campbell
Allison Ferguson
Ella Garbarino
Emma Myziuk

Jenna O'Bryan
Kelly Parker
Katelyn Slone
Stefanie St. Pierre
Sydney Tremonti
Samantha Tremonti
Britney Ung

Jelena Tegeltija
Lindsay Harvey

Ava LaMilza

Jayden Harberts
Mariah Belmont




2023 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Spirit & Loyalty

1999 Jason Schindler Tiffany Clark
2000 AJ Culberson Andrea Catau
2001 Jimmy Moylan Jessica Maschinski
2002 Dane Thorman Alyssa Reeves
2003 Dane Thorman Jackie Taurianen
2004 Ryan Perry Jackie Taurianen
2008 Phil Baldick Sarah Ball

2009 Kyle Allinder Sarah Ball

2010 Nick Culbertson Dayle Micale
2011 Robert Herrick Christina Micale
2012 Ian Demrose Keonna Belyue
2013 Josh Brooks Monica Micale
2014 Dan Westarb Monica Micale
2015 Mitchell MacDonald Monica Micale
2016 Joshua Jaster Allyson Slone
2017 Joseph Lorth Lauren Campbell
2018 Brandon Ung Katie Slone

2019 Matthew Singer Katie Slone

2020 Matthew Singer Allison Ferguson
2021 Chase Palmer Chelsea Harvey
2022 Nicholas Vohs McKenna Goike
2023 Nicholas Milosavlevski Mariah Belmont

Academic ALL State

INDIVIDUAL TEAM

Jennie Froelich 1997, 98, 99

Jenni Culbertson 2002 MEN 2009, 2010, 2016, 2023
Nick Culbertson 2010 WOMEN 2021, 2022, 2023
Blake Ryan 2010

James Hoefler 2015

Kayla Dobies 2015

Mitchell MacDonald 2016

Hannah Faustyn 2016

Chelsea Harvey 2021

Lindsay Harvey 2021, 22

Jayden Harberts 2021, 22, 23

Mariah Belmont 2023

Lidia Clancy 2023

Ryann Smitka 2023

Oliver Davis 2023

Simon Davis 2023

Carter Fox 2023

Joseph Kaleto 2023

Andrew Scheloske 2023



